FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 Oki*1 0851-0027

Docket No.

200-0284

101717715

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Officed, PATENT



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO. Th. A	PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Ty	pe /5/23/4/	Conveyance Type		
New Pesubmission	(Non-Recordation)	X Assignment S	ecurity Agreement	
Document (Da		License	nange of Name	
Correction of	PTO Error Frame #		ther	
Corrective Do		(For Use ONLY by L	<i>iOVernment</i> J.S. Government Agencia	es)
Reei #	Frame #	Departmenta	l File Sec	ret File
Conveying Part		X Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bog	ggs, David L.			[] [] (C)
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Rol	pichaux, Jerry D.			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		9/8484	7	<u></u>
Receiving Party				
		Mark if addition	onal names of receivir	If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) FC	and Motor Company			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A	Delaware Corporation			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address at a	e American Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1)	S MICELLOCAL PROBLE			
Address (line 1) off	THE TABLE			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	earborn	MI - USA	48121	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)		State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	earborn Civ	State/Country		•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Delta Domestic Representation	earborn Civ	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) De Domestic Repre	earborn Civ	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Delta Domestic Representation	earborn Civ	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repression Name Address (line 1)	earborn Civ	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repression Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	earborn Civ	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Delle Domestic Representation	esentative Name and Ad	State County Cidress Enter for the first R	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representation Repres	Parborn City Psentative Name and Ac	State/Country	Zip Code	•
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Delle Domestic Representation	Parborn City Psentative Name and Ac	State County Cidress Enter for the first R	Zip Code	•

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Difficer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0060

FORM PTO-1619C Excess 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce	•
Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	4
PATENT V.	4

		œ
Conveying I	math ii audiuollai helitas di coltagnity per das august	m 100
Enter additiona	l Conveying Parties	Execution Date A Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Peters, Mark W.	12 13 00
Name (line 2)		
L		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Kotre, Stephen J.	
Name (line 2)		
•		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	erties attached
Enter additiona	I Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2		document from Assignment)
Address (line :		Code
Name (line 1		
(Maille (Mine)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2	3)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (time t)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line z		be a separate document from Assignment.)
MUUFUSS (line 2		
Address (line 3		p Code
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	d
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· -
F	Patent Nui	nber(s)
L	ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	
	J	
		j

PATENT

REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0061

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0841-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numi	Der 313-323-8130
Name Karl A. Vick - 33,288		
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.	
Address (ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane T	owers East	
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 4812	.6	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance do	ocument # a
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		nbers for the same property). Stent Number(s)
Patent Application (timber(s)	—— I ——— "i	iteat reuriber(s)
	——————————————————————————————————————	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paters signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	nt number of properties involved.	1
		*
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be charged to the account.) Poosit Account Number:	# 06-1510
	•	
Statement and Signature	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and bell		
attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	rginal document. Charges to depo	rsil account are authorized, as
Angela Singleton	Junità Smalth	5-2-01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0062

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0284 entitled: CONTROLLED ENGINE SHUTDOWN FOR A HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Stephen Kotre; Mark Peters; Jerry Robichaux; David Boggs; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of Ame described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize herein:	e date listed below, preparatory to obtain	ing Letters Patent
), and I hereby request the	Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters P	atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	as the assignee.
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
David Lee Boggs 5286 Kellen Lane Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 US Jerry D. Robichaux	Lavid Boggs	12/12/2000
6718 W. Calle Valerio Tucson, AZ 84743 US		
Mark William Peters 1484 Shankin Ct. Wolverine Lake, MI 48390 US	Malletes	12/13/00
Stephen John Kotre 2011 Anderson Ct. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US	Stephin I the	12/12/2000

Vick

Attorney Docket No: 200-0284 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0063

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0284 entitled: CONTROLLED ENGINE SHUTDOWN FOR A HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLE

for which I/we Intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as

Stephen Kotre; Mark Peters; Jerry Robichaux; David Boggs; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, Is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of described in the specification executed by me of the United States therefor (and I hereby autherein:	on the date listed below, preparatory to of thorize my attorneys to insert the serial r	ptaining Letters Patent number and filing date
Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lett	ers Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPA	VY as the assignee.
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
David Lee Boggs 5286 Kellen Lane Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302 US Jerry D. Robichaux 6718 W. Calle Valerio Tucson, AZ 84743 US	Sery Risihal	2/s-/0 (
Mark William Peters 1484 Shankin Ct. Wolverine Lake, MI 48390 US Stephen John Kotre 2011 Anderson Ct. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 US		

Vick

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file. Attorney Docket No: 200-0284

05/05/2001 55:TMTENT:22 1002/20/20 NATION SYS DES DEPT. 1992 SAS JOHN NO. REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0064